900241879 12/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks filed at R/F 0440/0188	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		12/13/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sullair, LLC (formerly Sullair Corporation)	
Street Address:	3700 E. Michigan Blvd.	
City:	Michigan City	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46360	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0971264	SULLAIR
Registration Number:	1026489	24KT
Registration Number:	1243509	EES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017637-1199

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004924 FRAME: 0199

\$90 00 09212

900241879 REEL: 00492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru	
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru	
Date:	12/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Sullair, LLC Affidavit of TM Release cm- 017637-1199#page1.tif source=Sullair, LLC Affidavit of TM Release cm- 017637-1199#page2.tif source=Sullair, LLC Affidavit of TM Release cm- 017637-1199#page3.tif source=Sullair, LLC Affidavit of TM Release cm- 017637-1199#page4.tif		

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Declaration</u>") is effective as of December 13, 2012. Terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Patent, Trademark and License Assignment (as defined below).

I, HENRY F. BROWS, do hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am the PRESIDENT of Sullair, LLC (formerly Sullair Corporation), a Indiana Limited Liability Company located at 3700 E. Michigan Blvd., Michigan City, Indiana, 46360 (the "Company").
- 2. In connection with that certain Patent, Trademark and License Assignment dated as of March 15, 1983 (the "Security Agreement"), Sullair Corporation granted, assigned, and conveyed to Citibank, N.A. ("Citibank") its entire right, title and interest in and to certain Patents and Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, as collateral security for the complete and timely satisfaction of all of the Obligations (the "Security Interest"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 1983 at Reel 0440, Frame 0188.
- 3. Due to unknown reasons, a termination and release of the Security Interest was not filed with the United State Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Company's complete and timely satisfaction of all of the Obligations with respect to Citibank.
- 4. The Security Interest has been terminated, released and discharged, and the Security Interest no longer exists in favor of Citibank.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

SULLAIR, LLC

Name: Henry Brooks

Title: President

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LINE () COUNTY OF STORE ():
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this the day of Decomber. 2012, personally appeared Linguist To Scrock of Who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Lindian of Sullair, LLC, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
May 14, 2015

Schedule A

Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
SULLAIR	July 13, 1972	9712264 October 23, 1973
24KT	March 10, 1975	1026489 December 9, 1975
EES	March 31, 1982	1243509 June 28, 1983

RECORDED: 12/20/2012